

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4930/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in CRLP No. 6704/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

M.R. RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF
POLICE & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nithin Saravanan, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar N., Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Narula, Adv.
Mr. J. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Leo George Rozario, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the matter before the Secretary General of the Registry for a report in the light of the certified copy of the order placed on record by the learned counsel for the respondent which seems to be at variance with the typed copy of the impugned order enclosed to the special leave petition.

The interim order passed on 27th May, 2019, is extended until further orders.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master