

ITEM NO.13 Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4930/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in CRLP No.6704/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

M.R. RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.83624/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83625/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[ MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No.83624/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.83625/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Saravanan, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR  
Mr. Hariharan, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. A. Leo George Rozario, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

It is submitted by the learned senior counsel for the petitioner that the joint application seeking divorce on mutual

consent, as directed by this Court vide Order dated 07.08.2020, has been filed but the same has not been placed before us by the Registry of this Court.

We, accordingly, direct the Registry to list the above-mentioned application along with the main matter on 13.08.2020.

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)**  
**DEPUTY REGISTRAR**